NASA	National Aeronautics and Space Administration		+ Text Only Site + Non-Flash Version + Contact NASA	FIND	IT @ NASA : + G0
+ ABOUT N	NASA + NEWS & EVENTS	+ MULTIMEDIA	+ MISSIONS	+ MY NASA	+ WORK FOR NASA
+ Home	NASA N	WS			
	Headqu	rington/Michael Braukus arters, Washington 202/358-5241/1979)			October 11, 2005
	RELEASE: 05-341				
	NASA's Centennial Challenges Collaborates With F			lation	
		NASA announced its intent to collaborate with the X PRIZE Foundation on two planned Centennial Challenges prize competitions.			
	prizes;	Implementation of the collaboration is contingent upon NASA obtaining necessary statutory authority for prizes; inclusion of necessary resources in the Centennial Challenges budget to fund the purses; final negotiation and execution of an agreement between the agency and the Foundation.			
	develor adminis	The prize competitions from the collaboration will be related to suborbital launch vehicle technology development. The prizes are envisioned to be greater than \$250,000 each. The Foundation will administer and execute the competitions at no cost to NASA, with the agency providing prize funding to the winning contestants.			
	formaliz	NASA and the Foundation are working toward signing a non-reimbursable Space Act Agreement to formalize collaboration on the two competitions. The competitions were tentatively named the Suborbital Payload Challenge and the Suborbital Lunar Lander Analog Challenge.			
	these c intende	"We look forward to working with the X PRIZE Foundation over the coming months to define the rules for these competitions," said NASA Centennial Challenges Manager Brant Sponberg. "These prizes are intended to accelerate the development of the suborbital launch industry while also demonstrating technologies and capabilities relevant to other NASA activities."			
	rocket t	The Suborbital Payload Challenge will reward the first team that demonstrates a reusable s rocket to altitudes or speeds of interest to science researchers. Once demonstrated, such a could support NASA and other research payloads.			
	landing launch	bital Lunar Lander Analog Challenge will reward the first team to build a vertical take-off/vertica borbital vehicle capable of reaching a speed consistent with the energies required to land and n the moon. This prize is intended to stimulate development of technologies and capabilities for suborbital space flight.			s required to land and
	Mexico	' said Dr. Peter H. Diamand	he possibility of offering these cash purses at the annual X PRIZE Cup in New er H. Diamandis, Chairman of the X PRIZE Foundation. "NASA's cash purses will zes we intend to assemble from corporate sponsorships around the world."		
	compet	s Centennial Challenges promotes technical innovation through a novel program of prize titions. It is designed to tap the nation's ingenuity to make revolutionary advances to support the for Space Exploration and NASA goals. NASA's Exploration Systems Mission Directorate manages ogram. PRIZE Foundation is a not-for-profit educational organization using competitions to create tive breakthroughs in space and related technologies for the benefit of mankind. The Foundation ed world headlines when Mojave Aerospace built and flew the world's first private spacecraft to the of space to win the \$10 million ANSARI X PRIZE.			
	innovat capture				
	For information about Centennial Challenges on the Web, visit:				
	http://centennialchallenges.nasa.gov				
	For information about NASA and agency programs on the Web, visit:				
http://www.nasa.gov/home					

For information about the X PRIZE Foundation on the Web, visit:

http://www.xprize.org

- end -

text-only version of this release

NASA press releases and other information are available automatically by sending an Internet electronic mail message to domo@hq.nasa.gov. In the body of the message (not the subject line) users should type the words "subscribe press-release" (no quotes). The system will reply with a confirmation via E-mail of each subscription. A second automatic message will include additional information on the service. NASA releases also are available via CompuServe using the command GO NASA. To unsubscribe from this mailing list, address an E-mail message to domo@hq.nasa.gov, leave the subject blank, and type only "unsubscribe press-release" (no quotes) in the body of the message.

Back to NASA Newsroom | Back to NASA Homepage



- + Freedom of Information Act
- + Budgets, Strategic Plans and Accountability Reports
- + The President's Management Agenda
- + NASA Privacy Statement, Disclaimer,
- and Accessibility Certification
- + Inspector General Hotline
- + Equal Employment Opportunity Data Posted
- Pursuant to the No Fear Act

+ Information-Dissemination Priorities and Inventories



Editor: Allison Hazen NASA Official: Brian Dunbar Last Updated: October 11, 2005 + Contact NASA